AGENDA OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE ALCOHOL, GAMBLING & TOBACCO COMMISSION

April 3, 2024

The regular meeting of the Alcohol, Gambling & Tobacco Commission will be held on Wednesday, April 3, 2024, at 4:45 p.m. in the Duluth City Hall.

ANYONE WHO HAS BUSINESS BEFORE THIS BOARD SHOULD MAKE PLANS TO ATTEND

ROLL CALL: President Patricia Stolee, Jeff Rosenthal, Jack Green, Paul Tynjala

Approval of the March 6, 2024 Alcohol, Gambling & Tobacco Commission Minutes.

NEW BUSINESS:

RONALD MCDONALD HOUSE CHARITIES – UPPER MIDWEST (BREW LOVE NORTH) – APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY ON-SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENSE FOR AUGUST 1, 2024, AT CLYDE IRON WORKS, 2920 WEST MICHIGAN STREET.

PARK POINT COMMUNITY CLUB (PARK POINT ART FAIR) – APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY ON-SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENES FOR JUNE 29 – 30, 2024, AT THE PARK POINT RECREATION AREA.

BENT PADDLE BREWING CO. (FESTIVERSARY 2024) – APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY EXPANSION OF THE DESIGNATED SERVING AREA FOR MAY 18, 2024, AT 1832 WEST MICHIGAN STREET.

GOOD STUFF, LLC (THE TASTING ROOM) – APPLICATION FOR AN ON-SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENSE FOR 313 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE.

ZEITGEIST CENTER FOR ARTS & COMMUNITY (ZEITGEIST RESTAURANT & BAR) – APPLICATION FOR A PERMANENT EXPANSION OF THE DESIGNATED SERVING AREA AT 222 EAST SUPERIOR STREET.

HARRISON LAND CO, LLC (THE JB COTTON MANSION) – APPLICATION FOR AN ON-SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENSE FOR 2309 EAST 1ST STREET.

GIRL SCOUTS OF MN & WI (COOKIES ON TAP) – APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY ON-SALE LIQUOR LICENSE FOR JUNE 27, 2024, AT 2122 WEST SUPERIOR STREET, SUITE 1.